
Class

Pos. No. Name Car Place
0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

0
1 78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 15 72.43 67.91 80.85 DNS 80.85 15 1

2 58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 3 82.56 82.74 96.96 81.91 81.91 3 1

3 901 Ian Lancashire Subaru Imprezza 12 100.91 82.83 89.88 83.99 83.99 12 1

4 20 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield 7 84.43 84.73 93.53 84.05 84.05 7 1

5 40 Andy Hawthorne Lotus Reynard 15 86.78 81.37 88.11 84.33 84.33 15 2

6 37 Ryan Murphy Escort Cosworth 9 91.72 84.00 88.32 84.96 84.96 9 1

7 4 Steven Gault Citroen Saxo 6b 98.15 87.50 91.82 86.76 86.76 6b 1

8 43 David Hunter Subaru Impreza 3 86.41 85.31 87.54 86.77 86.77 3 2

9 99 Geoff Kidd Tiger 5 92.07 90.08 97.85 87.80 87.80 5 1

10 70 Chris Brogan Ford Escort Mk2 6a 98.80 92.63 104.23 90.22 90.22 6a 1

11 83 Jason Curran Renaut Clio 6b 95.06 88.52 92.03 Fail 92.03 6b 2

12 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X/19 6a 101.66 92.87 115.11 92.47 92.47 6a 2

13 50 Kevin Haveron Westfield 4 94.30 92.09 95.74 92.67 92.67 4 1

14 401 David Hawthorne Lotus Reynard 15 85.57 82.69 92.87 100.15 92.87 15 3

15 6 Mark Francis Escort Cosworth 9 96.54 85.25 95.51 93.02 93.02 9 2

16 3 Conor Lavery BMW M3 11 83.28 81.06 93.44 112.43 93.44 11 1

17 88 Mal Haveron Peugeot 205 6b 92.93 94.38 93.46 101.44 93.46 6b 3

18 11 Neil Duggan Peugeot 205 9 82.82 82.44 94.19 185.74 94.19 9 3

19 90 Mark Lancashire Subaru Imprezza 12 89.18 86.08 94.30 102.91 94.30 12 2

20 178 David McClurg Citroen AX 6a 104.51 98.83 105.66 94.96 94.96 6a 3

21 306 David Francis Escort Cosworth 9 79.28 77.75 117.34 96.18 96.18 9 4

22 94 Peter Hull Westfield 4 96.30 93.45 109.96 96.24 96.24 4 2

23 19 Paul Buchanan Nissan Micra 6b 96.78 94.83 102.98 96.52 96.52 6b 4

24 18 Mark Rutherford VW Golf 6a 96.64 184.08 112.95 96.82 96.82 6a 4

25 24 John Murphy Escort Cos. 4x4 12 92.34 89.05 96.90 DNS 96.90 12 3

26 57 Jack Boal Locost GTR 7 83.06 81.47 98.27 Fail 98.27 7 2

27 41 Richard McCartney Mazda MX5 1 98.40 101.03 115.22 98.44 98.44 1 1

28 9 Alwyn Buchanan Nissan Micra 6b 101.25 95.59 114.82 98.85 98.85 6b 5

29 73 Robert Davison MGB GT 16 99.29 98.21 104.39 117.14 104.39 16 1

30 60 Roy Coulter Peugeot 205 6 104.95 105.52 115.45 104.81 104.81 6 1

31 86 Graham Boyce DAX Rush 5 87.59 108.97 106.56 109.31 106.56 5 2

32 137 Seamus Murphy Escort Cosworth 9 86.09 82.36 112.17 DNS 112.17 9 5

33 21 Chris Moore Honda Civic 10 102.60 97.08 114.86 120.31 114.86 10 1

34 296 David McKimm Jedi Mk4 14 103.82 103.95 119.66 DNS 119.66 14 1

35 5 Alan Lutton Imp Sport 16 115.51 111.43 123.47 128.02 123.47 16 2

36 55 Colin McCann Ford Escort RS 2 93.50 92.39 126.02 DNS 126.02 2 1

37 1 Rod Brereton Williams Clio 11 DNS DNS 129.48 DNS 129.48 11 2

38 49 Chris Wilson MG Midget 16 116.71 112.85 132.22 136.17 132.22 16 3

39 33 Paul Robinson Triumph Spitfire 16 131.57 129.37 145.07 149.18 145.07 16 4

40 351 Rory Stephens Radical 9 92.87 79.05 DNS 168.42 168.42 9 6

. 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 8 81.48 80.57 DNS DNS . 8

. 120 Seamus Morris Pilbeam 15 73.78 Fail DNS DNS . 15

. 138 Roger Gage Maguire Mini 8 80.87 78.96 DNS DNS . 8
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Class P. 1  P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  

Class 1 0.9

27 41 Richard McCartney Mazda MX5 1 98.40 101.03 115.22 98.44 98.44 1 1

Class 2 1.9

36 55 Colin McCann Ford Escort RS 2 93.50 92.39 126.02 DNS 126.02 2 1

Class 3 2.9

2 58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 3 82.56 82.74 96.96 81.91 81.91 3 1

8 43 David Hunter Subaru Impreza 3 86.41 85.31 87.54 86.77 86.77 3 2

Class 4 3.9

13 50 Kevin Haveron Westfield 4 94.30 92.09 95.74 92.67 92.67 4 1

22 94 Peter Hull Westfield 4 96.30 93.45 109.96 96.24 96.24 4 2

Class 5 4.9

9 99 Geoff Kidd Tiger 5 92.07 90.08 97.85 87.80 87.80 5 1

31 86 Graham Boyce DAX Rush 5 87.59 108.97 106.56 109.31 106.56 5 2

Class 6 5.9

30 60 Roy Coulter Peugeot 205 6 104.95 105.52 115.45 104.81 104.81 6 1

Class 6a 6.01

10 70 Chris Brogan Ford Escort Mk2 6.1 98.80 92.63 104.23 90.22 90.22 6.1 1

12 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X/19 6.1 101.66 92.87 115.11 92.47 92.47 6.1 2

20 178 David McClurg Citroen AX 6.1 104.51 98.83 105.66 94.96 94.96 6.1 3

24 18 Mark Rutherford VW Golf 6.1 96.64 184.08 112.95 96.82 96.82 6.1 4

Class 6b 6.11

7 4 Steven Gault Citroen Saxo 6.2 98.15 87.50 91.82 86.76 86.76 6.2 1

11 83 Jason Curran Renaut Clio 6.2 95.06 88.52 92.03 Fail 92.03 6.2 2

17 88 Mal Haveron Peugeot 205 6.2 92.93 94.38 93.46 101.44 93.46 6.2 3

23 19 Paul Buchanan Nissan Micra 6.2 96.78 94.83 102.98 96.52 96.52 6.2 4

28 9 Alwyn Buchanan Nissan Micra 6.2 101.25 95.59 114.82 98.85 98.85 6.2 5

Class 7 6.9

4 20 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield 7 84.43 84.73 93.53 84.05 84.05 7 1

26 57 Jack Boal Locost GTR 7 83.06 81.47 98.27 Fail 98.27 7 2

Class 8 7.9

. 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini 8 81.48 80.57 DNS DNS . 8 0

. 138 Roger Gage Maguire Mini 8 80.87 78.96 DNS DNS . 8 0

Class 9 8.9

6 37 Ryan Murphy Escort Cosworth 9 91.72 84.00 88.32 84.96 84.96 9 1

15 6 Mark Francis Escort Cosworth 9 96.54 85.25 95.51 93.02 93.02 9 2

18 11 Neil Duggan Peugeot 205 9 82.82 82.44 94.19 185.74 94.19 9 3

21 306 David Francis Escort Cosworth 9 79.28 77.75 117.34 96.18 96.18 9 4

32 137 Seamus Murphy Escort Cosworth 9 86.09 82.36 112.17 DNS 112.17 9 5

40 351 Rory Stephens Radical 9 92.87 79.05 DNS 168.42 168.42 9 6

Class 10 9.9

33 21 Chris Moore Honda Civic 10 102.60 97.08 114.86 120.31 114.86 10 1

Class 11 10

16 3 Conor Lavery BMW M3 11 83.28 81.06 93.44 112.43 93.44 11 1

37 1 Rod Brereton Williams Clio 11 DNS DNS 129.48 DNS 129.48 11 2

Class 12 11

3 901 Ian Lancashire Subaru Imprezza 12 100.91 82.83 89.88 83.99 83.99 12 1

19 90 Mark Lancashire Subaru Imprezza 12 89.18 86.08 94.30 102.91 94.30 12 2

25 24 John Murphy Escort Cos. 4x4 12 92.34 89.05 96.90 DNS 96.90 12 3

Class 14 12

34 296 David McKimm Jedi Mk4 14 103.82 103.95 119.66 DNS 119.66 14 1

Class 15 14

1 78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 15 72.43 67.91 80.85 DNS 80.85 15 1

5 40 Andy Hawthorne Lotus Reynard 15 86.78 81.37 88.11 84.33 84.33 15 2

14 401 David Hawthorne Lotus Reynard 15 85.57 82.69 92.87 100.15 92.87 15 3

. 120 Seamus Morris Pilbeam 15 73.78 Fail DNS DNS . 15 0

Class 16 15

29 73 Robert Davison MGB GT 16 99.29 98.21 104.39 117.14 104.39 16 1

35 5 Alan Lutton Imp Sport 16 115.51 111.43 123.47 128.02 123.47 16 2

38 49 Chris Wilson MG Midget 16 116.71 112.85 132.22 136.17 132.22 16 3

39 33 Paul Robinson Triumph Spitfire 16 131.57 129.37 145.07 149.18 145.07 16 4


